



**BID #:** F09-14  
**BID NAME:** BING WONG ES & NEW CURTIS MS RETENTION BASIN REPAIR PROJECT  
**DATE / TIME:** JULY 2, 2010 – 2:00 P.M.  
**LOCATION:** BOE, 777 NORTH F ST, SAN BERNARDINO – COMMUNITY ROOM

**BID TABULATION LIST and Names Of The 3 Apparent Low Bidders With Their Subcontractors List Are Available At:** <http://www.ocbinc.com/>

**Disclaimer:** The Contractors' prices and subcontractors list compiled herein are derived from Contractors' bid packages. Every attempt has been made to give the current information as reviewed by the District; however, the information may change for whatever reasons, including but not limited to further review of Contractors' bid packages, and valid protests. The District will not be held responsible for out-dated information.

<b>BID TABULATION</b>				
	<b>FIRM</b>	<b>CITY</b>	<b>ST</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>
1	Try Kirtley General Engineering	Rimforest	CA	\$ 218,500
2	Belaire-West Landscape, Inc.	Buena Park	CA	\$ 240,000
3	Fata Construction & Development	Riverside	CA	\$ 297,000
4	Lee & Stires	Ontario	CA	\$ 332,630
5	Nature Tech Landscaping, Inc.	Riverside	CA	\$ 394,000
6	Broughton Construction, Inc.	Rancho Cucamonga	CA	\$ 422,453
7	Desert Concepts Construction	Palm Desert	CA	\$ 887,000



**SAN BERNARDINO CITY**  
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

**BID OPENING SIGN-IN SHEET**

F09-14 BING WONG ES & NEW CURTIS MS  
RETENTION BASIN REPAIR PROJECT  
JULY 2, 2010 - 2:00 PM - COMMUNITY ROOM,  
777 NORTH F STREET, SAN BERNARDINO

NAME	COMPANY	ADDRESS	PHONE	E-MAIL
ANDREW THOMPSON	HMC ARCHITECTS	3546 CONCOURS STREET ONTARIO, CA 91764	(909) 989-9977	ANDREW.THOMPSON@HMCARCHITECTS.COM
ROBERTO MANSABER	HMC ARCHITECTS	3546 CONCOURS STREET ONTARIO, CA 91764	(909) 989-9977	ROBERTO.MANSABER@HMCARCHITECTS.COM
TRY KIRTLAY	TRY KIRTLAY GENERAL ENG	P.O. BOX 92376 331 RIMFORD CA	(951) 352-3334 253-8689	TRYKIRTLAY@KIRTLAY.COM
CHARLOTE CLEMENT	SBCUSD	956 W. D STREET, SB, CA	(909) 388-6100	charlotte.clement@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
CARLA GONZALEZ	Fata Construction	1935 Venjose road Dr. 1760 Marlborough Ave Riverside CA 92507	(951) 788-8226 951	Tony@fatconstruction.com
Neal Johnson	Nature Tech Landscaping	7371 WAUNT AVE.	684-8808	neal@naturetechinc.com
Martin Avila	Belair-west landscape	Buena Park, CA	714-523-9200	belairwest@9mail.com



BID #: F09-14  
 BID NAME: BING WONG ES & NEW CURTIS MS RETENTION BASIN REPAIR PROJECT  
 DATE / TIME: JULY 2, 2010 - 2:00 P.M.  
 LOCATION: BOE, 777 NORTH F ST, SAN BERNARDINO - COMMUNITY ROOM

BID TABULATION LIST and Names Of The 3 Apparent Low Bidders With Their Subcontractors List Are Available At: <http://www.ocbjnc.com/>

Disclaimer: The Contractors' prices and subcontractors list compiled herein are derived from Contractors' bid packages. Every attempt has been made to give the current information as reviewed by the District; however, the information may change for whatever reasons, including but not limited to further review of Contractors' bid packages, and valid protests. The District will not be held responsible for out-dated information.

BIDDER				BID TABULATION		TOTAL COMBINED BASE BID
	BIDDER	CITY	ST			
1	Try Kirtley General Excav	Rim Forest	CA		218,500.00	
2	Bel-Aire West Land scape	Buena Park	CA		240,000.00	
3	Fata Construction	Riverside	CA		297,000.00	
4	Nature Tech Landscaping	Rever side	CA		394,000.00	
5	Lee Stires, Inc	Ontario	CA		332,630.00	
6	Broughton Construction	Rancho Cucamonga	CA		422,453.00	
7	Desert Concept Const.	Palm Desert	CA		887,000.00	







### DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Portion of Work      Subcontractor      Phone Number & Address of Business      License No.


FATA CONSTRUCTION + Development  
19135 Vintage Woods DR Riverside CA  
92508

ANTOINETTE FATA  
NAME OF BIDDER

Signature: afata

Title: owner